261 - www.kccpr.com
KCC Co., Ltd.
PNEUMATIC & HYDRAULIC
Double rod cylinder
DR series
DR series
Specifications
③ Bore size
10 16 20 25
Ø10 Ø16 Ø20 Ø25
How to Order
① Series
DR Double rod cylinder
Fluid Air
Proof pressure 10kgf/㎠ (1.0MPa)
Max. operating pressure 7kgf/㎠ (0.7Mpa)
Min. operating pressure 1kgf/㎠ (0.1MPa)
Ambient & fluid
temperature -10℃ ~ 60℃(No freezing)
Operating piston speed 30~500mm/sec
Cushion Rubber cuhion
Lubrication
Not required(When refueling, turbine oil ISO
VG32 or equivalent)
Tolerance of stroke 0 ~ -5㎜
Bore size
Ø10, 16, 20: M5x0.8
Ø25 : Rc(PT) 1/8
Features
● Built-in magnet standard
● Lateral load resistance and anti
   rotation with dual rod
● Can select according to sliding
   bearing, ball bearing application
●  Easy to install with its compact size
Symbol
Double Acting /
Single Rod
④ Cylinder stroke
Bore size Standard stroke
Ø10 10, 15, 20, 25, 30, 40, 50
Ø16,20,25 10, 15, 20, 25, 30, 35, 40, 50, 75, 100
⑥ Number of auto switches
Nil 2 pcs
S 1 pc
N N pcs (N: 3, 4, 5...)
※ Only for auto switch attached type.
⑤ Auto switch
Nil None
A93(V) Reed A/S D-A93(V)K
F9N(V)
Solid state
A/S
D-F9N(V)K
F-9P(V) D-F9P(V)K
F-9B(V) D-F9B(V)K
※ Refer to Auto Switch Catalogue for more information.
DR M 10 - 40 - A93K S
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥
② Bearing
M Sliding bearing
L Ball bearing
271 - www.kccpr.com
KCC Co., Ltd.
PNEUMATIC & HYDRAULIC
Double rod cylinder
DR series
Structures
Mass
AB C
D
E F
G H I J K
L
1
2
3
4
5,6 7
8 9 10 11 12
13